

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 27

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE J. HARRIS

Printer's No. 350

1 Amend Bill, page 2, line 19, by striking out "The" and
2 inserting

3 An

4 Amend Bill, page 2, line 25, by striking out "the" where it
5 occurs the first time and inserting

6 an

7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 29, by striking out "the law
8 enforcement officer is" and inserting

9 :

10 (i) the law enforcement officer is

11 Amend Bill, page 3, line 1, by striking out the period after
12 "force" and inserting

13 ; or

14 (ii) the individual against whom the firearm was
15 discharged or use of force was employed is charged with
16 committing a personal injury offense against the law
17 enforcement officer or resisting arrest.

18 Amend Bill, page 3, line 6, by striking out "the" where it
19 occurs the second time and inserting

20 an